RFB-OC177-22 - Orange County Medical Examiner's Office

Notice

Solicitation Number
Title

Basic Information

Reference Number
Issuing Organization
Owner Organization
Solicitation Type
Solicitation Number
Title

Source ID

Piggyback Solicitation

Details
Location

Purchase Type

Dates
Publication

Question Acceptance Deadline

RFB-OC177-22
Orange County Medical Examiner's Office

0000304567

County of Orange - Department of General Services
Orange County Department of General Services
RFB - Request for Bid (Formal)

RFB-OC177-22

Orange County Medical Examiner's Office
PU.AG.USA.1076.C14481876

No

Orange County, New York

Duration:1 year
Option: Two (2) additional one (1) year periods

11/30/2022 09:27 AM EST
12/13/2022 05:00 PM EST

Questions are submitted online No

Closing Date

Prebid Conference

Contact Information
Carrie Hallahan

845-291-2745

01/06/2023 02:00 PM EST

12/06/2022 01:00 PM EST

challahan@orangecountygov.com

Description

Bonding Requirements

- Bid Bond
- Performance Bond
- Payment Bond

Pre-Bidding Events

Event Type
Attendance
Event date
Location

Event Note

Bid Submission Process

Bid Submission Type

The County of Orange is seeking qualified vendor(s) to build a new morgue for
the Medical Examiner's Office.

5.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %

Prebid Conference

Recommended

12/06/2022 01:00 PM EST

22 Wells Farm Road, Goshen, NY 10924

A Pre-Bid Conference and site walk will be held at 22 Wells Farm Road,
Goshen, NY 10924 at 1:00PM on December 6, 2022. Attendance by
prospective Bidders is strongly recommended. The conference will begin at the
far end of the parking lot near the water tower. All visiting personnel will be
responsible for their own personal protective equipment.

Physical Bid Submission

Additional Bidding Instructions

11/30/2022 12:04 PM EST
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RFB-OC177-22 - Orange County Medical Examiner's Office

Categories

Selected Categories

NIGP Categories (27)
914

91453
91450
91458
91455
91438
91430
91427

91400

91488
91429
91468
91465
91484

909

90975
90974
90928
90931
90924
90922
90921
90903

90900
913

91316

906

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TRADE (NEW CONSTRUCTION)

Insulation
Insulation

Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC)
Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC)

Metal Work, Miscellaneous Metals
Metal Work, Miscellaneous Metals

Masonry
Masonry

Electrical
Electrical

Concrete
Concrete

Carpentry
Carpentry

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TRADE (NEW CONSTRUCTION)

Wood, Includes Architectural Woodwork
Wood, Includes Architectural Woodwork

Communication Systems, Including Infrastructure
Communication Systems, Including Infrastructure

Plumbing
Plumbing

Plastics
Plastics

Trade Services, Construction (Not Otherwise Classified)
Trade Services, Construction (Not Otherwise Classified)

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, NEW (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

Site Clean-up, Post-Construction
Site Clean-up, Post-Construction

Site Clean-up, Pre-Contruction
Site Clean-up, Pre-Contruction

Building Construction, Medical
Building Construction, Medical

Building Construction, Sustainable (Green)
Building Construction, Sustainable (Green)

Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional
Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional

Building Construction, Non-Residential (Office Bldg., etc.)
Building Construction, Non-Residential (Office Bldg., etc.)

Building Construction, Industrial (Warehouse, etc.)
Building Construction, Industrial (Warehouse, etc.)

Administration of Contracts: Summary of Work, Quality Control, Project Closeout, etc.
Administration of Contracts: Summary of Work, Quality Control, Project Closeout, etc.

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, NEW (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, HEAVY (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

Construction, Communication Equipment (Includes Antenna Towers)
Construction, Communication Equipment (Includes Antenna Towers)

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES, PROFESSIONAL
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RFB-OC177-22 - Orange County Medical Examiner's Office

NIGP Categories (27)

90692

90638

912

91240

988

98814

Utilities (Gas, Steam, Electric) - Architectural
Utilities (Gas, Steam, Electric) - Architectural

General Construction - Architectural
General Construction - Architectural

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

Demolition Services
Demolition Services

ROADSIDE, GROUNDS, RECREATIONAL AND PARK AREA SERVICES

Erosion Control Services
Erosion Control Services

This copy of the NIGP Code is the property of the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing, Inc. (NIGP), is displayed and used by BidNet under
license from Periscope Holdings, Inc. (the authorized sub-licensor of NIGP), and is protected under the copyright laws of the United States. It may not be
copied or used (in whole or part) by any party unless such party is authorized to do so under the terms of a written license agreement entered into with
NIGP or its authorized sub-licensors expressly authorizing such party to use the NIGP Code. Unauthorized copying or use is prohibited. Dated: January

2016
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RFB-OC177-22 - Orange County Medical Examiner's Office

Documents
Documents

Document
Volume 1 FINAL.pdf [pdf]
Volume 2 FINAL.pdf [pdf]
Bid Drawings.pdf [pdf]

ACH form.pdf [pdf]

Size

14 Mb
13 Mb
43 Mb

164 Kb

Uploaded Date

11/29/2022 11:34 AM EST
11/29/2022 11:34 AM EST
11/29/2022 11:35 AM EST

11/29/2022 12:32 PM EST

Language
English
English
English

English
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RFB-OC177-22 - Orange County Medical Examiner's Office

Audit
Status History
Solicitation Status Date
Publication 11/30/2022 09:27 AM EST
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RFB-OC177-22 - Orange County Medical Examiner's Office

Please note that solicitations issued prior to October 29, 2016 can be found here: http://legacy.empirestatebidsystem.com
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